
o
GITY

T}'TIEIIIEI

@lE
Off ace of

E

'cLtv-lr4-a )/--o'E FIul--r r- |

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

Decernber 4, 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Stre€t, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

iNfOTM YOU thAt thc SUPPLY AND DELTVERY OF CLEANING MATERIALS FOR THE
SPECIAL CLEAN-UP DRIVE AT SORSOGON AND BACON EVACUATION CENTER
AND HOUSTNG PROJECTS, in the amount of Sk Huntlred Thirty-Eight Thousand Fot
Hundred Thirty-Five Pesos & 0/100 (Php 63E,135.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly you$,

ttt/"MA. . HAMOR
City Mayor

MS. A ES TAN
Representative

JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STOR,E, INC.
Rizal Street, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

ofYT,1S,.*R(Ei oFncg
EACON

o )/tB

2l2L

] ttfl

J /^\l -'l l+il r
DEc/yw

BT

BY:

tP /547041/ory1JE5

o o a

I
1llllr

Conforme:

DEC 0 I 2024



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

December 6. 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPER]\,IART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Saeet, Sirargan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to JEANEE'S
SUPERI\{ART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC. that delivery may commence on the
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIALS FOR THE SPECIAL CLEAN.
UP DRIVE AT SORSOGON AND BACON EVACUATION Cf,NTER AND HOUSING
PROJECTS, effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing bolh copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

trl,x,I"MA. HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

BAC'N y'48

DEc g s 2q21

Authorized Signature;

CITY offlcE

8Y

1/06/1165

0 oa oI
aa

I'r

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:



o
CITY OF

,@'a-trz-M_a\1Off ace of
N

f

iIX,IEGI.GEIE
EEtiEIIE$ifl flrirfrrrflltir

It

I

Contract No. 2024- l78l SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

lHlS AGRIj|..MENT made this slh day of December ,2024 betwecn Ma. Ester E.
H.mor , City M.yor, City of SoKogon Philippines ( hercinaftcr called the " Entity" ) of the one part

and AGNES TAN Authorized Representative of JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT
STORE, INC. ( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other pan:

WHERI|AS lhe Entity invited Bids fbr ccrtain goods and ancillar,v services, SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIALS FOR THE SPECIAL CLEAN.UP DRIVE AT
SORSOGON AND BACON f,VACUATION CENTER AND HOUSING PROJECTS and has

accepted a Bid hy the Supplier for the supply of thos€ goods and services in the sum of Six Hundred
Thirry-Eight Thousand For Hundrcd ThirtyFi'e Pesos & 0/ll)0 ( Php 638,135,00 ) Only
(hereinafter called "the Contract Pricc").

In this Agreement wonds and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned lo them in the Conditions ofcontrad referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral pan of this Agreement, viz :

Philippine Bidding Documeos (PBDs);
i. Schedule ofRequirem€ s;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Geneml and Special CoDditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplernental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

ll.
* .T .fr]cE4SU

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2

CITY PTIBL
LGta

IY:

lll.
i" iE

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other docwnents submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice ofAward ofContractj and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Wintrihs biddcr rqrecs thaa
additioDal contrr documents or il!formation D br lhe CPPB
thal are subsequenllv rcquired [or submission rfter lhe conlract execulion.
such as the Notice to Proceed. Varielion Orders. and lrlarrrntv Securit\.
shrll likewise form part ofthe Contract.

on for the surh of Sk Hqn,lrcd Thirry-Eight Thousand For Hundrcd
Pesos & 0/100 ( Php 638,135.00 ) Only or such other sums as may be

ed, .IEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, tNC. agees to
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLEANING MATERIAI,S FOR THE

SPECIAL CLEAN.UP DRIVE AT SORSOCON AND BACON EVACUATION
CENTER AND HOUSING PROJECTS in accordance wirh his/her/irs Bid.

8Y:

I}EC o g ?otc

0DEC

0 9i0?tn

ir

.41SECURITY

ao o
lrl

I NOW THIS AGRIEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1

z
F



MA.

City Mayor

for:

CITY GOYERNMENT OF SORSOGON

above written-

u,M/,o,o* t
/cNE0 TAN

Aut horized Repres ent at iye

for:

JEANEE'S SUPER ART E DEPARTMENT
STORE, INC.

day. the year and placct

The Citv Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

.1

ACKNOWI,I]DGAMNT

Rf I.JBLIC OF THf PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVTNCE Ot' SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

REFORI MIr this day
l0r

2024 in the Citv of Sorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA I:SI'IiR I: HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to mc to be the sarne persons \eho executed lhe forgoi4 instument and
ockno*ledged to me that the same is fiee and voluntsry act and de€d ofthe entities which lhey r€pI€s€nt
respectively.

lbis insmment , is a CONTRAC I' ftwo (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement by the parties hereto on the leli
margin ofeach and every page thereofand my

IN WINESS WHERLO!',

I8P LIFETIIlI I
PIflI,I(' ,;TY

. 
"er,zi8,zo?s;.,-e289DocNo. 3Aq

Pac. No.----Z+-
R;kNo._=ft]

hqrcunto

witness . and
tten and

Series of 'rre(;


